



H.F. 4555

As introduced

Subject Grant to Saint Paul and Minnesota Foundation for savings accounts

Authors Her and others

Analyst Annie Mach

Date March 28, 2022

Overview

The bill appropriates \$1,000,000 in fiscal year 2023 to the Department of Education for a grant to the Saint Paul and Minnesota Foundation to create a savings account for every child born to a resident of St. Paul. This is a onetime appropriation.

Summary

Section Description

1 Appropriation; children's asset building program.

Makes a onetime, \$1,000,000 appropriation in fiscal year 2023 to the Department of Education for a grant to the Saint Paul and Minnesota Foundation to create a savings account for every child born to a resident of the city of St. Paul. Requires the grant money to be matched with money from nonstate sources.

Directs the Saint Paul and Minnesota Foundation to report to the commissioner of education and the legislature on the savings account program by February 15, 2025.

Minnesota House Research Department provides nonpartisan legislative, legal, and information services to the Minnesota House of Representatives. This document can be made available in alternative formats.